UNOFFICIAL C @i

Doc#: 1805404042 Fee: $40.00

Space reserved for Recorder’s Karen A.Yarbrough
Office only Gook County Recorder ot Deeds

Date; 02/23/2016 12:40 PM Pg: 1 of 2

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY O CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, )
)
Plaintiff, ) Docket Number:
) 15DS21671L
)
) Issuing City Department:
5508 S Cornell, Lic ) Buildings
)
Defendants. )

RECORDING OF FIVIINGS, DECISION AND ORDER

1. The petitioner, THE CITY OF CARICAGO, a municipal corporation, by and
through its attorney the Corporation Couusel, by and through Special Assistant
Corporation Counsel, Goldman and Grupr, hereby files the attached and
incorporated certified Findings, Decisions and Order entered by an Administrative
Law Officer pursuant to an administrative heaiing in-the above captioned matter.
This Certified copy is being recorded with the Cock Ceunty Recorder of Deeds as

provided for by law,
PIN#: 20-13-100-002 Owner Name: 5508 S Coraell, Lic
Address: 5508 S Cornell Ave City: Chicago
State: IL Zip: 60637

Legal Description: LOT NUMBER: 13; SUBDIVISION: ILLINOIS CENTRAL;
BLOCK: 1; SEC/TWN/RNG/MER: SEC 13 TWN 38 RNG 14; TRACT: 4110003002

Goldman and Grant #36689
205 W, Randolph, Suite 1100
Chicago, IL. 60606

(312) 781-8700



1605404042 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

DOAH - Order

Address of Violation:
CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, ) 5500 S Cornell Avenue
v. )
)
5508 S. Comnell, Llc C/O James J. Saul y  Docket #: 15DS21671L
311 § WACKER DR SUITE 4400 )
CHICAGOQO, IL 60606 ) Issuing City
,Respondent. )  Department: Streets and Sanitation

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Herring, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and argu nevits presented, [T IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of

the evidence and rules as follows:

Finding N Count(s} Municipal Code Violated Penalties
Motion to set aside denied - Default  12167'% 1 7-28-710 Dumping or accumulation $600.00
order still stands of garbage or trash - potential rat
harborage.
2 7-28-260(2) Uncovered refuse $600.00
containers.
3 7-28-261(b) Over accumulation of $500.00

refuse in refuse container.

Sanction(s):

Admin Costs: $60.00

JUDGMENT TOTAL: $1,760.00
Balance Due: $1,760.00

. [ ]
‘t J l 70 Jan 8,2016

Administrative Law Judge ALO# Date

ENTERED:

This Order may be appealed to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 days by tiag ) civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be added to the balance due if
the debt is not paid prior to being referred for collection.

1 herehy ceniiy the foregoing t be o tue 2ad comeet copy
of an Order entered by an Adminisfrative Law fudge of

the Clicago Departtent of Adnizisir fve Hoarizgs
v &AL,

Auinorized elerk Date 15DS21671L
Date Printed: Jan 27, 2016 12:22 pm Above tet bear 1 seigiaa iizen o b aseegied a8 w1 CaitSied oy Page 1 of |




